Name Engineering Services for Water, Wastewater, Drainage, Stormwater, Roadway & Parks AMENDMENT NO. 3

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this 16<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024 by and between THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of Florida, by and through its City Council, hereinafter referred to as OWNER, and CPH, Inc., whose address is 5200 Belfort Road, Suite 220

Jacksonville, FL 32256, hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR;

**WHEREAS**, both parties agreed to the Professional Services Agreement for Engineering Services entered into effective April 21, 2021;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Professional Services Agreement, both parties agree to Amendment No. 3 as set forth below:

## **TERM**

The OWNER and CONTRACTOR have mutually agreed to renew the Professional Services Agreement for the following services:

Agreement term for an additional one (1) year period, through April 20, 2025.

Rates as shown in Exhibit "A" attached. (Known as Exhibit "D" in original agreement)

Agreement will be eligible for one additional one (1) year period extensions.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Amendment No. 3 in duplicate. One (1) counterpart each has been delivered to OWNER, and CONTRACTOR.

## OWNER: CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA

By: Constance W. Butler, Mayor	By:Steve Kennedy, City Manager
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By: Erin West, City Clerk	By: L.J. Arnold III, City Attorney
By:	
ATTEST:  By: (asie 0. Brown	
Printed Name: (asy ), brown	